
Ocoee Knight Head Coaches 

SPORT COACH EMAIL START DATE 

FALL 

Bowling Coach Drennen markdrennenjr@gmail.com 

Cross Country Coach Peaco david.peaco@ocps.net 

Boys Golf Coach Beck kbeck89@icloud.com 

Girls Golf Coach Murphy matthew.murphy@ocps.net 

Football Coach Sheppard aaron.sheppard@ocps.net 

Swimming Coach Bush daphnejbush@gmail.com 

Girls Volleyball Coach Lee cathy.edwards-
lee@ocps.net 

WINTER 
Boys Basketball Coach Sarge john.siers@ocps.net 

Girls Basketball Coach Ashley venetia.ashley@ocps.net 

Cheerleading Coach Kristin johnsonraek@gmail.com 

Boys Soccer Coach Moore peter.moore@ocps.net 

Girls Soccer Coach Diaz aprilis.diaz@ocps.net 

Girls 
Weightlifting 

Coach Jefferson greg.jefferson@ocps.net 

Wrestling Coach Karbowsky robb.karbowsky@ocps.net 

SPRING 
Baseball Coach Hall chad.hall@ocps.net 

Flag Football Coach Lee cathy.edwards-
lee@ocps.net 

Boys Lacrosse Coach Shelley coopshelley9@gmail.com 

Girls Lacrosse Coach White blairehair@gmail.com 

Softball Coach Rose Geoffrose23@gmail.com 

Track Coach Peaco david.peaco@ocps.net 

Tennis TBD TBD 

Water Polo Coach Bush daphnejbush@gmail.com 

Athletic Department 

Athletic Director Bill Alderman Billy.alderman@ocps.net 

Business Manager Cathy Lee-Edwards cathy.edwards-
lee@ocps.net 

Asst. Athletic 
Director 

Julius Franklin Julius.franklin@ocps.net 

Athletic Trainer Coryn Novak Coryn.novak@ocps.net 

Athletic Clerk Renee Skipper Renee.skipper@ocps.net 

All physical paperwork MUST be turned into the Athletic Trainer prior to participation. 
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